Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Frease record the attacked original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): International Typeface Corporation Name: International Typeface Corp Internal Address:\_\_\_ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 985 Busse Road General Partnership Limited Partnership CityElk Grove State: IL Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🍇 No General Partnership\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Assignment 🖳 Merger Corporation-State New York Change of Name Security Agreement D Other \_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Xx OtherChange of Address/ representative designation is attached: We Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Wes No Correspondent Execution Date: 6-22-01 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,251,634 73-204753 X Yes □ No Additional number(s) attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 19 🖁 registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul F. Stack 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$490.00 Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 140 South Dearborn St. 501857 Suite 411 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 60603-Zip:\_5298 State: IL City: Chicago DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. Paul F. Stack Signature

07-12-2001

07/11/2001 DBYRNE

00000160 501857-

Name of Person Signing

tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks. Box Assignments ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 450.00 CH

### **Continuation of Item #4**

### Registration Numbers:

1,261,693	1,305,852	1,263,583	1,450,688
1,262,369	1,263,589	1,264,940	1,271,756
1,282,387	1,264,939	1,621,141	1,623,584
1,623,585	1,190,538	1,824,962	1,824,957
1,824,955			

Serial No.: 73-204753

Registration No.: 1,169,220

Mark: ITC Clearface

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-357648

Registration No.: 1,251,634

Mark: ITC Cheltenham Condensed

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-360939

Registration No.: 1,261,693

Mark: ITC Clearface

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

#### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-415408

Registration No.: 1,305,852

Mark: ITC Cushing

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-376595

Registration No.: 1,263,583

Mark: ITC Didi

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

**PLEASE BE ADVISED** that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-615423

Registration No.: 1,450,688

Mark: ITC Elan

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690 Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-379650

Registration No.: 1,262,369

Mark: ITC LSC Book

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

**PLEASE BE ADVISED** that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-376601

Registration No.: 1,263,589

Mark: ITC LSC Condensed

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

**PLEASE BE ADVISED** that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-379653

Registration No.: 1,264,940

Mark: ITC LSC Caslon No. 223

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-379535

Registration No.: 1,271,756

Mark: ITC LSC Manhattan

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

**PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED** that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-349272

Registration No.: 1,282,387

Mark: ITC Lubalin Graph

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-379652

Registration No.: 1,264,939

Mark: ITC Lubalin Graph Oblique

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

**PLEASE BE ADVISED** that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-816093

Registration No.: 1,621,141

Mark: ITC Stone Informal

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-816094

Registration No.: 1,623,584

Mark: ITC Stone Sans

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

**PLEASE BE ADVISED** that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-816095

Registration No.: 1,623,585

Mark: ITC Stone Serif

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 73-286047

Registration No.: 1,190,538

Mark: New Baskerville

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

**PLEASE BE ADVISED** that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 74-318116

Registration No.: 1,824,962

Mark: Ozwald

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

#### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

**PLEASE BE ADVISED** that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 74-318111

Registration No.: 1,824,957

Mark: Stone

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

> **International Typeface Corporation** 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

> Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

Serial No.: 74-318109

Registration No.: 1,824,955

Mark: Syndor

Owner: International Typeface Corporation

#### Notice of Change of Address and Correspondent

**PLEASE BE ADVISED** that the address for International Typeface Corporation, the owner of the above mark, has been changed. The new address is as follows:

International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007-2400

The new telephone number at the above address is 847-718-0400.

PLEASE BE FURTHER ADVISED that the correspondent for the owner has been changed. The new correspondent is as follows:

Paul F. Stack Stack & Filpi Chartered 140 South Dearborn Street Suite 411 Chicago, IL 60603-5298 Telephone: 312-782-0690

Fax: 312-782-0936

Date of Execution: June 22, 2001

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 22, 2001.

Signature

Ira Mirochnick Vice President International Typeface Corporation 985 Busse Road Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-2400

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/28/2001 REEL: 002327 FRAME: 0328